



# **ELLINGTON DRIVE RECONSTRUCTION** **Bid 11-25** **BID TABULATION**

				1		2		3		4		5		6	
				R. A. Ubert		H. Linden		Alliance		Schroeder		Geneva		Glenbrook	
No.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Traffic Control and Protection	LS	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2	Silt Fence	LF	1,140	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 1,938.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 3,135.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,420.00
3	Construction Entrance	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
4	Clearing, Tree and Shrub Removal, Special	ACRE	0.09	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 1,035.00	\$ 33,335.00	\$ 3,000.15	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,350.00
5	Excavation	CY	1016	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,320.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 24,384.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,240.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 28,448.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 28,448.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 30,480.00
6	Pavement Removal	SY	1224	\$ 4.75	\$ 5,814.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,672.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 36,720.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 7,956.00	\$ 3.35	\$ 4,100.40	\$ 3.50	\$ 4,284.00
7	Concrete Seepage Collar	CY	6	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00
8	Remove Existing 65" Span x 40" Rise Arch CMP	LF	100	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 16.80	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00
9	Remove Existing 48" Span x 30" Rise Box Culvert	LF	25	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 54.25	\$ 1,356.25	\$ 52.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00
10	Existing Poured-In-Place Structure To Be	EA	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
11	Existing Poured-In-Place Headwall To Be	EA	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
12	Precast Concrete Box Culvert, 72" Span x 48"	LF	91	\$ 425.00	\$ 38,675.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 38,675.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 50,960.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 39,585.00	\$ 394.00	\$ 35,854.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 36,400.00
13	Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section, 72" x	EA	2	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 3,976.00	\$ 7,952.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
14	Storm Sewer, 12" Type 1, Class IV	LF	57	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,565.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 3,306.00	\$ 47.25	\$ 2,693.25	\$ 37.00	\$ 2,109.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,280.00
15	Pre-cast Inlet, 36" Dia., w/ Frame and Grate	EA	1	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,685.00	\$ 2,685.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 2,560.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00
16	Pre-cast Catch Basin, 36" Dia. w/ Frame and	EA	1	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
17	Pre-cast Reinforced Concrete Flared End Section,	EA	1	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
18	Select Granular Trench Backfill	CY	250	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.50	\$ 47.25	\$ 11,812.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,000.00
19	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter, B-6.12	LF	1050	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 15.55	\$ 16,327.50	\$ 15.65	\$ 16,432.50	\$ 17.25	\$ 18,112.50	\$ 18.45	\$ 19,372.50
20	HMA Surface Removal (Cold Milling), 1-1/2"	SY	350	\$ 6.50	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 2,275.00
21	Geotechnical Fabric For Ground Stabilization	SY	1460	\$ 1.65	\$ 2,409.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,920.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 2,409.00
22	Aggregate Base Course, Type B	TON	800	\$ 15.75	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 10.25	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 13,600.00
23	Hot-Mix Binder Course, IL-19, N50, 2-1/2"	TON	250	\$ 68.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 67.50	\$ 16,875.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 77.75	\$ 19,437.50	\$ 67.75	\$ 16,937.50
24	Hot-Mix Surface Course, Mix D, N50, 1-1/2"	TON	175	\$ 75.00	\$ 13,125.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 13,125.00	\$ 74.75	\$ 13,081.25	\$ 80.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 16,625.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 13,125.00
25	Bituminous Materials (Prime Coat)	GAL	181	\$ 3.00	\$ 543.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 543.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 543.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 362.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 543.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 543.00
26	P. C. C. Sidewalk, 5"	SF	2950	\$ 4.75	\$ 14,012.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 4.35	\$ 12,832.50	\$ 4.20	\$ 12,390.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 16,225.00	\$ 5.20	\$ 15,340.00
27	HMA Drive Approach, Remove and Replace	SY	65	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,105.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 2,405.00	\$ 44.75	\$ 2,908.75	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,625.00
28	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings, 6" White	LF	175	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 6.70	\$ 1,172.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 6.70	\$ 1,172.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,750.00
29	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings, 24" White	LF	35	\$ 36.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 26.80	\$ 938.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,015.00	\$ 26.80	\$ 938.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,400.00
30	Furnish and Install Sign Assembly w/ Breakaway	EA	2	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 440.00
31	Topsoil Furnish and Placement, 6"	SY	2500	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 13,125.00	\$ 4.90	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 18,750.00
32	Seeding, Class 1A	SY	2500	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 2.45	\$ 6,125.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 8,125.00
33	Tree Furnish and Planting	EA	9	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 4,275.00	\$ 245.44	\$ 2,208.96	\$ 255.00	\$ 2,295.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,475.00
34	Detectable Warnings	SF	36	\$ 20.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 864.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 756.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,008.00
35	Street Light Pole, Concrete Direct Burial	EA	2	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 2,155.00	\$ 4,310.00
36	Luminare	EA	2	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 335.00	\$ 670.00
37	Ground Rod	EA	2	\$ 20.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 216.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 220.00
38	Composite Handhole, Special	EA	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 515.00	\$ 515.00
39	Polyethylene Unit Duct Bored & Pulled, 1" Dia.	LF	275	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 2,612.50	\$ 11.95	\$ 3,286.25	\$ 11.95	\$ 3,286.25
40	Electric Cable in Conduit, Street Lighting, No. 6	LF	25	\$ 2.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2.15	\$ 53.75	\$ 3.15	\$ 78.75	\$ 3.15	\$ 78.75
41	Electric Cable in Conduit, Street Lighting, No. 10	LF	50	\$ 1.20	\$ 60.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 35.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 40.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2.05	\$ 102.50
42	Service Connection, Type C	EA	1	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00
43	Items Ordered by Engineer	Allowance	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID AS CALCULATED =					\$ 228,808.50		\$ 245,298.00		\$ 268,271.11		\$ 268,552.75		\$ 274,242.90		\$ 277,996.50
TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID AS READ =					\$ 228,888.50		\$ 246,098.00		\$ 268,271.11		\$ 268,552.75		\$ 274,242.90		\$ 277,996.50

ITEMS HIGHLIGHTED IN YELLOW DIFFER FROM THE ORIGINAL BID SUBMITTED  
 Bid Opened June 1, 2011



# **ELLINGTON DRIVE RECONSTRUCTION** **Bid 11-25** **BID TABULATIONS**

				7		8		9		10		11	
				Len Cox		Hardin		Landmark		Copenhaver		Gerardi	
No.	ITEM	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Traffic Control and Protection	LS	1	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
2	Silt Fence	LF	1,140	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 2,679.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,850.00
3	Construction Entrance	EA	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
4	Clearing, Tree and Shrub Removal, Special	ACRE	0.09	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1,800.00
5	Excavation	CY	1016	\$ 24.00	\$ 24,384.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 35,052.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 22,860.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 28,448.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 32,512.00
6	Pavement Removal	SY	1224	\$ 4.50	\$ 5,508.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 12,852.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 6,854.40	\$ 8.00	\$ 9,792.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 7,344.00
7	Concrete Seepage Collar	CY	6	\$ 900.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 833.90	\$ 5,003.40	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00
8	Remove Existing 65" Span x 40" Rise Arch CMP	LF	100	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 31.25	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 65.30	\$ 6,530.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00
9	Remove Existing 48" Span x 30" Rise Box Culvert	LF	25	\$ 92.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 31.25	\$ 781.25	\$ 189.50	\$ 4,737.50	\$ 90.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 375.00
10	Existing Poured-In-Place Structure To Be	EA	1	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 2,605.00	\$ 2,605.00	\$ 1,363.20	\$ 1,363.20	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
11	Existing Poured-In-Place Headwall To Be	EA	1	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 1,670.00	\$ 1,670.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
12	Precast Concrete Box Culvert, 72" Span x 48"	LF	91	\$ 325.00	\$ 29,575.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 40,495.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 56,875.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 40,040.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 111,475.00
13	Precast Concrete Box Culvert End Section, 72" x	EA	2	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 14,600.00	\$ 6,255.00	\$ 12,510.00	\$ 4,972.60	\$ 9,945.20	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 7,500.00
14	Storm Sewer, 12" Type 1, Class IV	LF	57	\$ 37.00	\$ 2,109.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 2,394.00	\$ 46.05	\$ 2,624.85	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,990.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 2,508.00
15	Pre-cast Inlet, 36" Dia., w/ Frame and Grate	EA	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 885.00	\$ 885.00	\$ 1,709.95	\$ 1,709.95	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 1,675.00
16	Pre-cast Catch Basin, 36" Dia. w/ Frame and	EA	1	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 1,954.50	\$ 1,954.50	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 1,875.00
17	Pre-cast Reinforced Concrete Flared End Section,	EA	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 1,045.00	\$ 992.20	\$ 992.20	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 775.00
18	Select Granular Trench Backfill	CY	250	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 31.25	\$ 7,812.50	\$ 39.25	\$ 9,812.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 8,500.00
19	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter, B-6.12	LF	1050	\$ 19.50	\$ 20,475.00	\$ 16.75	\$ 17,587.50	\$ 15.50	\$ 16,275.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 21,000.00
20	HMA Surface Removal (Cold Milling), 1-1/2"	SY	350	\$ 6.90	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 11.35	\$ 3,972.50	\$ 6.50	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 2,275.00
21	Geotechnical Fabric For Ground Stabilization	SY	1460	\$ 2.50	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,190.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 2,409.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,920.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,920.00
22	Aggregate Base Course, Type B	TON	800	\$ 17.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 16.85	\$ 13,480.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 16,000.00
23	Hot-Mix Binder Course, IL-19, N50, 2-1/2"	TON	250	\$ 80.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 67.50	\$ 16,875.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 20,000.00
24	Hot-Mix Surface Course, Mix D, N50, 1-1/2"	TON	175	\$ 95.00	\$ 16,625.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 15,575.00	\$ 74.75	\$ 13,081.25	\$ 92.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 16,800.00
25	Bituminous Materials (Prime Coat)	GAL	181	\$ 3.50	\$ 633.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 724.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 543.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,810.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 543.00
26	P. C. C. Sidewalk, 5"	SF	2950	\$ 6.25	\$ 18,437.50	\$ 4.35	\$ 12,832.50	\$ 4.95	\$ 14,602.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 14,750.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 16,962.50
27	HMA Drive Approach, Remove and Replace	SY	65	\$ 62.00	\$ 4,030.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 38.80	\$ 2,522.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,600.00
28	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings, 6" White	LF	175	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 6.70	\$ 1,172.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,750.00
29	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings, 24" White	LF	35	\$ 17.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 26.80	\$ 938.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 525.00
30	Furnish and Install Sign Assembly w/ Breakaway	EA	2	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
31	Topsoil Furnish and Placement, 6"	SY	2500	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4.45	\$ 11,125.00	\$ 4.80	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 13,750.00
32	Seeding, Class 1A	SY	2500	\$ 5.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 1.55	\$ 3,875.00	\$ 1.45	\$ 3,625.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 3,750.00
33	Tree Furnish and Planting	EA	9	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 2,835.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 3,375.00
34	Detectable Warnings	SF	36	\$ 20.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 20.25	\$ 729.00	\$ 18.50	\$ 666.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 792.00
35	Street Light Pole, Concrete Direct Burial	EA	2	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,245.00	\$ 4,490.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
36	Luminare	EA	2	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 580.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 580.00
37	Ground Rod	EA	2	\$ 40.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 224.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 140.00
38	Composite Handhole, Special	EA	1	\$ 780.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 563.00	\$ 563.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 215.00
39	Polyethylene Unit Duct Bored & Pulled, 1" Dia.	LF	275	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 3,437.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,475.00
40	Electric Cable in Conduit, Street Lighting, No. 6	LF	25	\$ 4.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 81.25	\$ 2.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 50.00
41	Electric Cable in Conduit, Street Lighting, No. 10	LF	50	\$ 3.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 105.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 35.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 35.00
42	Service Connection, Type C	EA	1	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
43	Items Ordered by Engineer	Allowance	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID AS CALCULATED =</b>				<b>\$ 279,022.00</b>		<b>\$ 282,282.00</b>		<b>\$ 289,329.95</b>		<b>\$ 311,565.00</b>		<b>\$ 356,226.50</b>	
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT OF BID AS READ =</b>				<b>\$ 279,022.00</b>		<b>\$ 282,282.00</b>		<b>\$ 289,329.95</b>		<b>\$ 311,565.00</b>		<b>\$ 356,226.50</b>	

ITEMS HIGHLIGHTED IN YELLOW DIFFER FROM THE ORIGINAL BID SUBMI